Amount	due	to	other	insurers	/	reinsurers	 1,678,642				 1,678,642					 1,678,642																					 -

19,064									 19,064										 -																																 19,064
Other	creditors	and	accruals 39,330									 39,330										 39,330																										 -
Accrued	expenses 24,625									 24,625										 24,625																										 -
Retention	money	payable 6,368											 6,368												 6,368																												 -
Unclaimed	dividend 124,504							 124,504								 124,504																								 -
Surplus	profit	payable 1,213											 1,213												 1,213																												 -

5,077,144				 5,077,144					 5,058,080																					 19,064

Rupees in thousand

Premium	and	claim	reserves	retained
from	retrocessionaires

Carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flows

Maturity in
one year

Maturity
exceeding
one year

Premium	and	claim	reserves	retained
from	retrocessionaires

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited | Annual Report 2015
99

Securing TomorrowSecuring Tomorrow

Notes to the Financial Statements  |  for the year ended December 31, 2015

Sensitivity analysis

December 31, 2015
10% increase 6,121,305   6,733,435   404,006   612,130
10% decrease 5,509,174   (404,006)   (612,131)

December 31, 2014
10% increase 3,920,754   4,312,830   258,770   392,076
10% decrease 3,528,679   (258,770)   (392,075)

37.5 Fair value of financial instruments

37.6 Interest/ Mark-up rate risk

Rupees in thousands

Fair value is the amount for which an asset could be exchanged or a liability settled, between
knowledgeable, willing parties in an arm’s length transaction. The carrying values of all financial
assets and financial liabilities approximate their fair values except for equity and debt instruments
held whose fair values have been disclosed in their respective notes to these financial statements.

The Company invests in securities and has deposits that are subject to interest / mark-up rate risk.
Interest / mark-up rate risk to the Company is the risk of changes in market interest / mark-up rates